


540

lar STREET

THE MAGAZINE OF THE VISUAL ARTS CENTER OF TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE



540 Hilat STREET

Welcome to the 17th edition of the 340 High Street Magazine, our annual
publication showcasing the very best artwork created by the students of the
Visual Arts Center of Tidewater Community College during this past year.

In this edition, you will find our best photographs, drawings, paintings
pottery and glass, graphic design and mixed media art some of everything
we do within these walls.

The magazine is designed, laid out, and prepared for printing entirely by a
team of students from our Communication Design II class. It is a production

by and for the students of Tidewater Community College.

In honor of the students’ hard work, we are very proud to present the 2015

edition of the 340 High Street Magazine.

Acknowledgements

We are grateful to everyone who kindly gave their time to help
with the production of this year’s 340 High Street Magazine.
Your efforts and dedication contributed greatly to its success.
As always, it was a pleasure working with each of you.

A special thank you to the following people, whose generous
help and support was invaluable. We appreciate you!

Julie Armstrong Corinne Lilyard Mitchell
Heather Boone Ryan Muldowney
Shelley Brooks Craig Nilsen

Ed Francis Christina Rupsch

Diane Graham Tom Siegmund

Rob Hawkes Cynthia Sublett
Rosemary Hill Janet Sydenstricker

Dianne Hottenstein

© 2015 Tidewater Community College

2015 Design Team

Adam Baxter
Stephanie Buckley
Savannah Haid
Alyssa Kieffer
Mark B. Piland
Tory Sanders
Ravyn Siegal
Kimberly Thebarge

Table of Contents

Culture 6 11
People 12 21
Commerce 22 29
Nature 30 37
Aesthetic 38 45
Index 46



From the very first marks humans put onto the
walls of caves people have created art that reflects

our culture our beliefs our daily lives. We still see
these things represented in paintings pottery
photography—in all the ways we have of expressing

what we see and believe and feel. We live in this
culture, and we inevitably hold a mirror up to it.

1 ichael Washington | Extremely Fast Delivery | Digital photograph | Photography I
2 | Emma Deborah Wynne | Untitled | Digital photograph | Electronic Darkroom
3 Heather Gonzalez | Untitled | Digital photograph | Electronic Darkroom



E]

Just another family conversation.

Break the mobile addiction @
for just one day.

V sit notech.org for more info NO TECH DAY

A

2 SNl

N . o
e ey

- B % é@,’%
ny i AN Al T

Taylor Kehoe | Sleep With a Gun | Digital photograph | Advanced Photography
ark B. Piland | Social Awareness Poster | Computer graphics | Communication Design I
Taylor Kehoe | Ghost | Digital photograph | Advanced Photography

1
2
3




Kimberly Thebarge | Tea Set
Colored pencil | Drawing III
Aimelie Ronquillo | Eye Dazzler
Colored pencil | Drawing III

ritt Skogstad | Kids Creating a Zoo
Oil on canvas | Painting II

11



The human body in and as art. These images
capture unique aspects of people in portraits
sketches and in motion—how we look and

how we see ourselves.

1] |2

W/
\ %

-

-

-

& e

o

1 eghan Kristich | Queen | Digital photograph
Studio Lighting II

2 | Kerri Baker | Untitled | Digital photograph

Studio Lighting II

3 eghan Kristich | Window Light | Digital photograph
Photography I

ol 4 | Heather Gonzalez | Untitled | Digital photograph
Electronic Darkroom

_‘-__% 1

13



Kendra Muse | Untitled | Scratchboard
Drawing II

Kirsty Reyes | 1920s Virginia

Digital photograph | Studio Lighting I
Savannah Haid | Ben Bruce | Scratchboard
Drawing II

15



A wWMNRE

Callie Elizabeth Lane | Gemini | Digital photograph | Electronic Darkroom
Callie Elizabeth Lane | Untitled | Digital photograph | Electronic Darkroom
Chandra Rogers | Angel Child | Lithograph | Printmaking I

Christina Kiss | Wet Glass | Digital photograph | Advanced Photography

17



Amy Banks | irl with Graffiti
Digital photograph | Studio Lighting II

Callie Elizabeth Lane | Queen of Origins
Digital photograph | Photography I

Tyler Rhoads | Delusion of Grandeur

Digital photograph | Advanced Photography I
Danita Rountree | Diamond

Digital photograph | Studio Lighting I

19



u b wmNnRE

Angelina Howard | Self Portrait | Charcoal on paper | Drawing I
James Weiss | Self Portrait | Oil on canvas | Painting I

Adam Baxter | Wasteland | Digital photograph | Photography I
Kimberly Thebarge | Logan Punked Out | Silverpoint | Drawing III
Jung Mi Brambley | Look at Me | Scratchboard | Drawing II

21



2|

Commerce is everywhere. Logos, magazines, animation,

web pages DVDs video games—everything from gum
wrappers to billboards. Planning analyzing and creating
visual solutions to communication problems are at the

heart of TCC's graphic design program.

Synergy

A e A ALV A N VAL ACL VIV

PUNJAMMIES'

allatallatallatalaYallatalaYalelalatalaTa s

Every pair of punjammies tells the stary of a
waoman who was once, voiceless. When you
buy a pair of punjammies, you are inuesting
in her freedom from slavery and into her life
of hope and dignity.

Purchase a pair and provide
hope to a sister—to a friend.

Www.punjammies.com ‘P d O p eac é w O rk g

roft and existsto create pathways to freedom, hope and dignity for worn
. e = o——

1 | Kimberly Thebarge | Synergy Identity System | InDesign | Communication Design I
2 | Diane Graham | Punjammie Ad Campaign | Digital prints | Communication Design I

23


www.synergy.com
mailto:ket267@email.vccs.edu

1]

nd physical ne

" e wh
ends to find the best homes o
pi For the more information on pet 2 and p

s grtering
ey Need TN
They ¥

They’re a Friend.

1 ark .Piland| They Play” Ad Campaign
Digital design | Communication Design I

2 | Richard Armitage | Permanent Subculture
Colored pencil | Drawing III

3 | Karen Drewry | Cool Dremel Tool
Digital drawing | Computer Graphics II

25



1

E]

5]

Have you touched a

Rhinoptera bonasus?
Eyes are the w ndows of the soul. _p S —

Look nto our eyes and see truth.

Truth neng neer ng.

b wNn =

VOICE IN
ABOUT THE AUTHOR THE VOID

-y

Nydia $. Rob
writer for th
short
tion/a She
is currently working on a novel

and several short stories

Since Nydia was a child, her
favorite hobbies had and have
always been writing for the
fictional genre in the literary
1l as illustrating

the best she could.
15 0ld, she now studies
[
ization in Multi

graphic designer and a writer

Diane Graham | Audi | Digital design | Communication Design I

Savannah Haid | Virginia Aquarium | Digital design | Communication Design I
ark B. Piland | Clock Animation | 3 D animation | Animation I

Samantha Searles | Einstein s Dream | Digital animation | Motion Graphics

Nydia S. Robles | Shattered Illusions | Digital design | Computer Graphics II

27



1|

2|

Javuasy . "

THIF |SA15 LM LT | LTH LF LSA1S (N T] 'P JSALS|MLT LW |THE LS LS [MUT 1M ITHLF JsL
o foctfoua o s o for [ e Jee |90 [ iz fuafou o [ o Diel | 2 0 | 22| ] o | o o6 o |2 o 30

KEANU REEVES LAURANCE FISHBURNE CARRIE-ANNE MOSS HUGO WEAVING

ENTER THE MATRIX TRILOGY

ONE TIME SHOWING

TRILOGY

1
2
3

ax Allen | The Wu Tang Clan 2015 Calender | Illustrator & Photoshop | Communication Design II
Savannah Haid | Netflix Ad | Digital design | Communication Design I
Stephanie Buckley | Matrix Trilogy Poster | Digital design | Computer Graphics I

29




There is unimaginable beauty in this world. And danger and
drama, peace and abundance. Ours is a planet of transcendant
order and terrible chaos. One of the greatest influences in art is

nature—the natural world and our place in it.

1 ichael Carver | Berries | Digital photograph | Studio Lighting
2 | Ivy Garrenton | Fluvial I III|Acrylic on canvas | Supervised Study in Painting

31



Dara Alper | Prairie Grass | Glass | Glass Blowing IV
Teresa Phillips | My Last Glass Vase | Glass | Supervised Study in Glass
Michael illikin | Mt. Fuji in Blue | Linocut | Printmaking I

w N =

33



Danielle Parkins | The Kiss
Scratchboard | Drawing IT

Vincent Jordan | Pears

Charcoal | Drawing I

Linda Fay Jaglowski | More Than a Pear
Charcoal | Drawing I

Christen Shober | Slumber

Digital photograph | Photography I
Patricia Kafka | Sunset

Digital photograph | Photography I

35



2|

o

1 | Michael Washington | Stop Drops | Digital photograph | Electronic Darkroom
P ichael Carver | Dogwood | Digital photograph | Studio Lighting I

37



2|

Things of beauty—refined, and polished, and pretty.
Art is many things. Often its goal is to delight the senses
and to be just plain interesting.

T

1
2
3

Kevin McLeod | Cestoidea | Glass | Glass Blowing III
Chandra Rogers | Time Doesn t Stop | Linocut | Printmaking I
Amy Banks | Along the Stone River | Clay | Wheel Thrown Pottery

39



E]

B wmNn R

1

2|

ichael Washington | Power Walk | Digital photograph | Photography I
Richard Armitage | Ring Wraith | Book, paper, glue | 3D Design
Erica Paredes | Coal | Clay | Wheel Thrown Pottery
Joshua Johnson | Carnation | Glass | Glass Blowing III

41



Ivy Garrenton | Before the Wedding I IV | Acrylic on paper
Supervised Study in Painting

etwyane Dunn | Untitled | Digital photograph
Electronic Darkroom
Amanda Wood | Many Miles | Pen and ink | Drawing II
James Weiss | Velasquez Master Copy | Oil on canvas
Painting I

43



1

4|

u b wnNnR

Ryan Polesko | Open Mouth, Shut Eyes | Plastic and acrylic paint | Sculpture I
Julie Larkin | Blended | Glass | Glass Blowing II
Tabitha Thierjung | Midnight Storm | Glass | Glass Blowing II
eth Netts | Life s Path | Ink and colored pencil | Drawing IV
Dara Alper | Jupiter| Glass | Glass Blowing IV

45



INDEX

Allen, Max 28
Alper, Dara 32, 45
Armitage, Richard 25, 40

Baker, Kerri 12
Banks, Amy 18, 39
Baxter, Adam 20
Brambley, Jung Mi 21
Buckley, Stephanie 29

Carver, Michael 30, 37

Drewry, Karen 25
Dunn, Metwyane 43

Garrenton, Ivy 31, 42
Gillikin, Michael 33
Gonzalez, Heather 7, 13
Graham, Diane 23, 26

Haid, Savannah 15, 26, 29
Howard, Angelina 20

Jaglowski, Linda Fay 34
Johnson, Joshua 41
Jordan, Vincent 34

Kafka, Patricia 35
Kehoe, Taylor 8, 9

Kiss, Christina 17
Kristich, Meghan 12, 13

COLOPHON

Publication: 17th edition

Lane, Callie Elizabeth 16, 19
Larkin, Julie 44

McLeod, Kevin 38
Muse, Kendra 14

Netts, Beth 45

Paredes, Erica 41
Parkins, Danielle 34
Phillips, Teresa 32
Piland, Mark B. 8, 24, 26
Polesko, Ryan 44

Reyes, Kirsty 15
Rhoads, Tyler 19
Robles, Nydia S. 27
Rogers, Chandra 17, 39
Ronquillo, Aimelie 11
Rountree, Danita 19

Searles, Samantha 27
Shober, Christen 35
Skogstad, Britt 11

Thebarge, Kimberly 10, 21, 22

Thierjung, Tabitha 44

Washington, Michael 6, 36, 40

Weiss, James 20, 43
Wood, Amanda 43
Wynne, Emma Deborah 7

Cover design: Adam Baxter and Savannah Haid

Typefaces: Andes and Amble

Software: Adobe InDesign CC and Photoshop CC

Ink: Black and two spot metallic PMS inks on carrier; CMYK on booklet

Paper: Carrier 100# gloss cover; booklet 100# gloss text








